UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., Petitioner

v.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, Patent Owner

U.S. PATENT NO. 10,512,027

Case IPR2021-TBD

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. hereby appoints the following

practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent &

Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned inter partes review.

Todd M. Friedman (No. 42,559)		
todd.friedman@kirkland.com		
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:		
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP		
601 Lexington Avenue		
New York, NY 10022		
Telephone: (212) 446-4800		
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900		
James E. Marina (No. 41,969)		
james.marina@kirkland.com		
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:		
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP		
601 Lexington Avenue		
New York, NY 10022		
Telephone: (212) 446-4800		
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900		
Bao Nguyen (No. 46,062)		
bao.nguyen@kirkland.com		
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:		
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP		
555 California Street, 27th Floor		
San Francisco, CA 94104		
Telephone: (415) 439-1400		
Facsimile: (415) 439-1500		

DOCKE

Δ

ARM

Kevin Bendix (No. 67,164) kevin.bendix@kirkland.com Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: **KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP** 555 South Flower Street, Suite 3700 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 680-8400 Facsimile: (213) 680-8500 Jon R. Carter (No. 75,145) jon.carter@kirkland.com Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: **KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP** 601 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022 Telephone: (212) 446-4800 Facsimile: (212) 446-4900

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

DOCKE

Δ

Date: January 29, 2021		/s/ Hoshin Lee (electronic signature authorized)
	Name:	Hoshin Lee
	Title:	Corporate VP/Head of Group, Patent & Technology Analysis Group 1
	Company:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served on January 29, 2021, via overnight delivery directed to the attorney/agent of record for the patent as identified on USPTO PAIR and also associated with USPTO Customer

No. 131247 at the following address:

Nicholson De Vos Webster & Elliott LLP 99 Almaden Blvd, Suite 710 San Jose, CA 95113

> /s/ Todd M. Friedman Todd M. Friedman (No. 42,559)

Δ